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WCo. Brangarm Bagnall & Co. Soljcitors

Hil =24 Hill Street, Belfast BT1 2LB

Web: www.brangam-bagnall.co.u

Our ref:
RGH/1/134/GB/LS
Your ref:
A.49/04/35/)
6" June 2006
MrAP Walby FRCS Ed

Associate Medical Director

Royal Group of Hospitals & Dental Hospital H&SS Trust
Litigation Management Office

4" Floor

Bostock House

Grosvenor Road

BELFAST

BT12 6BA

Dear Mr Walby

'

RE: CLAIRE MARGARET ROBERTS - INQUEST

I refer to previous correspondence in connection with the above,

[ enclose a copy of a letter received from the Coroner of 31% May 2006 in reply to my
letter of 25™ May 2006 (copy enclosed).

[ would welcome your further instructions.

Yours sincerely

gV./\/\/\
Gary Daly

for Brangam Bagnall & Co

Also at Commercial Mews, 69-71 Comber Road, Dundonald, Belfast BT16 0AE

Tel:

Fax: NS DX No. 3873NR

Partners: George D. H. Brangam, Gary Daly
Associates: S, A Crothers, Eimer Coll
Solicitors: Caroline Hannan, Mark Harvey, Maeve Colgan, Sinead Owens, Judith fJones

CR - ROYAL 139-015-001




Brangam Bagnall & Company
Hildon House

30-34 Hill Street

BELFAST

BT12LB

Dear Sir,

oroners Service

for Northern Ireland

JOHN L LECKEY LL.M.
SENIOR CORONER
FOR NORTHERN IRELAND

Conh i) 6

Date: 31 May 2006

RE: CLAIRE MARGARET ROBERTS 29200-2004

I'have received your letter of 25 May.

I have looked at my long-hand note of the finding and it does not contain the word

“greater”.

I'am not sure that the addition of that word would make any real difference.

Yours faithfully

\,\,_L.M\\.

John L Leckey
Coroner

Tel: (_ Fax: 1—
May’s Chambers, 73 May Street, Belfast. BT1 3JL
www.coronersni.gov.uk

CR - ROYAL

139-015-002






